UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re

PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION

Civil Action No. 18-cv-6658 (JSR)

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation),

Plaintiffs,

- against -

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 18-cv-10936 (JSR)

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

WHEREAS, a judgment was entered in the above action on the 25th day of September, 2023 in favor of Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and against Defendant David Bodner in the amount of \$2,791,594.29, and said judgment with interest and costs thereon having been fully satisfied, and it is certified that there are no outstanding executions with any Sheriff or Marshall,

THEREFORE, full and complete satisfaction of said judgment is hereby acknowledged, and the Clerk of the Court is hereby authorized and directed to make an entry of the full and complete satisfaction on the docket of said judgment.

Dated: Chicago, Illinois November 27, 2023

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Richard A. Bixter, Jr., Esq.

150 N. Riverside Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 422-9032

richard.bixter@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation), and Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DAy C

ss.:

On the 27th day of November, 2023 before me personally came Richard A. Bixter, Jr., to me known and known to be a member of the firm of Holland & Knight LLP, attorneys for Plaintiffs in the above-entitled action, and to be the same person described in and who executed the within satisfaction of judgment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

GREGORY HERATY Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2026